The Iowa Board of Corrections is a seven-member bipartisan board appointed by the Governor, with members serving four-year terms. This board is a policy-setting board and is required to meet at least 12 times per year.

CRIMINAL DETAINERS COMPACT

§821.7

Department of Corrections, 510 East Twelfth Street, Des Moines 50319; (515) 725-5701

John R. Baldwin, Director,

Department of Corrections, Administrator...... Serves at Pleasure of Governor

PRISON INDUSTRIES ADVISORY BOARD

§904.803

Department of Corrections, 510 East Twelfth Street, Des Moines 50319; (515) 725-5701

Name	City	Term Ending/Type
A. Douglas Hillman, Chair	West Des Moines	June 30, 2015
Jennifer Gardner	Webster City	June 30, 2017
Terry Goodman	Ames	June 30, 2015
Robin Malmberg	Mount Pleasant	June 30, 2015
Yvonne (Bonnie) Winther	Johnston	June 30, 2017
Robert Carr, designee of Department of Corrections Serves at Pleasure of Director		
W. Thomas Phillips, designee of Board of Parole Serves at Pleasure of Board of Parole		

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

Ch 303

Historical Building, 600 East Locust Street, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-7471; www.culturalaffairs.org

The Department of Cultural Affairs is devoted to improving the cultural life of Iowa through the arts, history, and cultural matters affecting Iowans and our visitors. Improving Iowa's cultural life enhances the lives of all Iowans, while creating a stronger, more diversified economy, increased tourism, and more employment opportunities.

The Department of Cultural Affairs offers direct support to communities to enhance culture through the Cultural Leadership Partners Program. The program brings the department into partnership with 56 arts and cultural organizations that demonstrate an exemplary record of programming and managerial excellence, and community service, on a year-round basis to the citizens of Iowa. The partnerships are designed to advance the cultural climate in Iowa via leadership and advocacy, operational funding support, shared creative solutions to common problems, and peer-to-peer networking and collaboration.

ARTS DIVISION

Historical Building, 600 East Locust Street, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-4641 Matthew Harris, Administrator

HISTORICAL DIVISION

Historical Building, 600 East Locust Street, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-4221 Susan Kloewer, Administrator